
34225
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34225

RE: Renewal of Contract No. 34225 to Furnish and Deliver Police Uniforms and Alteration Services

to the City of Long Beach (BPPD16000021) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 34225 is made and entered as of June 1, 2017, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and GRP2 Uniforms, Inc. ( Supplier) 

Contract No. 34225 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to June 1, 2018. 

X 2. $ 500,000 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total ( "not to exceed ") amount of $1, 000, 000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: 

Si ure) 

Print/ Type ame) 

en % Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 
City Manager

i  

Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

CONTRACTOR: 

S . ndture) 

U
Print / type Name) 

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasure
circle one) __ 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES PAR City Att rney

By: 
pu y



Keystone Uniforms (GRP2) 

POLICE UNIFORMS ITB 16 -034

BID SECTION

Section Brand Color UOM qty Keystone

IIANTC/ TRQUSCQC / BREEC' H S. 11 TACTICAI PA C A6 O

Z DANTC4Q/'111CCDC / QQCCC`LIC9 5. 11 TAGTIfAl TD i-o-v -GREEN F-A sw 42-.99

3 DANT54ROUSERS / 13QCCC' I.ICC C 1- -3 TAfTII`AI BLACK E-A No 42-W

4 DANTC /TROUSERS / BRE ECHCC S. 11 TAC'TIGAI BLACK EA N to

Cy, DANTC/ TQl USE QC / QRE -EG- dCC 5. 1- 1- TACTICAL Tfll-vv Gnccra E-A W A

6 P NTS /TRO ICCQC/ BREEGHE S. 11 TAC41GAI PARK NN E C& W 49-.99
pANT544961CCQC / QDCCC•W CC 1 f .1 TA TI AI TOW GREEN , E-A sA 42-.W

S DANTS414011CCQC / QDCCfurC 5. 11 TACTICAL DARK Vi W to

9 PANTS /TROUSERS / BREECHES ELBECO FOREST GREEN EA 500 69. 99

10 PANTS /TROUSERS / BREECHES ELBECO FOREST GREEN EA 500 69. 99

11 PANTS /TROUSERS / BREECHES ELBECO GREEN EA 500 69. 99

12 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES FECHHEIMER NAVY EA 500 269. 99

13 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES FECHHEIMER NAVY EA 500 199. 99

14 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 1 500 71. 99

15 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES FLYING CROSS FOREST GREEN EA 500 71. 99

16 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 71. 99

17 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES FLYING CROSS FORESTGREEN EA 500 71.99

18 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 48.99

19 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES FLYING CROSS FOREST GREEN EA 500 48.99

20 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 48.99

21 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES FLYING CROSS FOREST GREEN EA 500 48.99

22 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES LION NAVY EA 500 49.99

23 PANTS /TROUSERS / BREECHES MOCEAN BLACK EA 500 49.99

24 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES MOCEAN BLACK EA 500 59.99

25 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES TACT SQUAD NAVY EA 5001 9.99

261 PANTS /TROUSERS / BREECHES TACTSQUAD NAVY EA 5001 9.99

27 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES TRU SPEC 24 7 BLACK EA S00 39.99

28 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES TRU SPEC 24 7 BLACK EA 500 39.99

29 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES TRU -SPEC 24 7 MULTICAM EA 500 49.99

30 PANTS /TROUSERS /BREECHES TRU -SPEC 24 7 BLACK EA 500 59.99

5. 111 TA CTIC A I 17'tIY, A 500 44.99

cum x..11 TAf`TICAI BLACK E-A 599 CAS
n cum 1 5411 TA CTI A l EAR K NAVY 4--A Wg 1 $ 4" g

SHIRTS 5. 11 TACTICAL BLACK EA w(3

3-51cum 5. 11 TACTICAL T111I-ivv GREEN 4---A W

M SHIRTS 44 TAfTICAI TAk EZA 599 t C̀n nn

37 SHIRTS BLAUER BLACK EA 500 54.99

38 SHIRTS BLAUER BLACK EA 500 54.99

39 SHIRTS BLAUER BLACK EA 500 49. 99

40 SHIRTS IBLAUER BLACK jEA 500 49. 99



41 SHIRTS BLAUER BLACK EA 500 59.99

42 SHIRTS BLAUER BLACK EA 500 59.99

43 SHIRTS BLAUER BLACK EA 500 54.99

44 SHIRTS BLAUER BLACK EA 500 54.99

45 SHIRTS ELBECO TAN EA 500 39. 99

46 SHIRTS ELBECO TAN EA 500 39.99

47 SHIRTS ELBECO SILVER TAN EA 500 44.99

48 SHIRTS ELBECO TAN EA 500 44.99

49 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 89.99

50 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 89.99

51 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 84.99

52 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 84.99

53 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 64.99

54 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 64. 99

55 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 39.99

56 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 1 500 39.99

57 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 36.99

58 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS NAVY EA 500 36.99

59 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS SILVER TAN EA 500 36.99

60 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS SILVER TAN EA 500 39.99

61 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS TAN EA 500 39.99

62 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS SILVER TAN EA 500 52. 99

63 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS TAN EA 500 16.99

64 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS TAN EA 500 16,99

6S SHIRTS FLYING CROSS SILVER TAN EA 500 36.99

66 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS TAN EA 500 16.99

67 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS SILVER TAN EA 500 39.99

68 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS SILVER TAN EA 500 49.99

69 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS SILVER TAN EA 500 52.99

70 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS SILVERTAN EA 500 36.99

71 SHIRTS FLYING CROSS TAN EA 500 54.99

72 SHIRTS PROPPER NAVY EA 500 49.99

73 SHIRTS TRU -SPEC 24 7 MULTICAM EA 500 52. 99

POLO SHIRTS 5. 11 TACTICALAI E

7& DG1! G\ SH1RTS 5. 11 TACTIC AI SII\/ CTD A W r. J 9

nnl oTTC D.' 11 TAfTIfAl NA\ per= 500

7-71POLO SHIRTS C I! TA CTIG A 1 PAR! NAVY EA W

y POLO W$ U
fA 1 TnfTIPA1 BLACK 1-: A sw

79 POLO SHIRTS 41 TACT! DARK NAVAVYr, F-:A W9 06-99

POLO SHIRTS 5. 11 TAGTICAI WHITE E-A 59G 2

91 5, 11 TACTICA! SILVER TANl, E-A SW

8Z DL] 1 Q HIRTS C 11 TACTIG' A1 NANA F-A SW

POLO cum 6. 11 TACTICAL RIB E-A 509

94 POW SHIRTS C. 11 TACTIJ" AI BARK NAVY E-A

OS POLO SHIRTS 6. 11 TA( 4.G;.AI WHITE E-A 99

96 P0t04S4WU 5. 11 TACTICAL SILVER TAN EA SGG

87 POLO SHIRTS ELBECO TAN EA I 500 36. 99



88 POLO SHIRTS ELBECO GRAY EA 500 36.99

89 POLO SHIRTS ELBECO BLACK EA 500 36.99

90 POLO SHIRTS ELBECO BLACK EA 500 36.99

91 POLO SHIRTS ELBECO GRAY EA 500 39.99

92 POLO SHIRTS ELBECO BLACK EA 500 39.99

931 POLO SHIRTS ELBECO GRAY EA 500 36.99

94 POLO SHIRTS ELBECO BLACK EA 500 36.99

95 POLO SHIRTS ELBECO GRAY EA 500 39.99

96 POLO SHIRTS ELBECO BLACK EA 500 39.99

97 POLO SHIRTS ELBECO BLACK EA 500 39. 99

998 5HORTIS 41 TnrTICAl. BLACK E-A s$ g

99 914ORT -S 5. 11 TACTICAL B6Ar.K 4--A G 4O Qo

IN CIJ/ IDTC 11 TAfTI CA. 6 BLAGGK I-A sa 49-.99

101 SHORTS MOCEAN BLACK EA 50 59.99

102 SHORTS MOCEAN BLACK EA 50 59.99

1031 RAIN GEAR NEESE YELLOW EA 100 59.99

104 RAIN GEAR NEESE YELLOW EA 100 79.99

405 IAGKET -S/ W6ATSWPJf C 11 TAC41PA1 4w" E-A wo i6g 9

106 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS BLAUER BLACK EA 200 129. 99

107 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS BLAUER BLACK EA 200 105. 99

108 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS BROADWAY KNITTING NAVY EA 200 59.99

109 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS CARDINAL BLACK EA 200 24.99

1101ACKETS SWEATSHIRTS CARDINAL GOLD EA 1 200 29.99

111 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS FLYING CROSS GREEN EA 1 200 299. 99

112 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS FRONTLINE BLACK EA 200 139.99

1131ACKETS SWEATSHIRTS LION NAVY EA 200 19. 99

114 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS LION NAVY EA 200 59.99

115 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS MOCEAN BLACK EA 200 159. 99

115 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS MOCEAN BLACK EA 200 49.99

117 JACKETS / SWEATSHIRTS PORT AUTHORITY BLACK EA 200 59.99

118 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS PORTAUTHORITY BLACK EA 200 59.99

119 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS TRU -SPEC 24 -7 BLACK EA 200 239.99

120 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS TRU -SPEC 24 -7 OLIVE DRAB EA 200 199.99

121 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS TOUR MASTER EA 200 179.99

122 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS BLACK EA 200 29.99

123 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS NAVY BLUE EA 200 29.99

124 JACKETS /SWEATSHIRTS BLACK EA 200 59. 99

125 HATS ALBOUM NAVY BLUE EA 100 139. 99

126 HATS ALBOUM NAVY BLUE EA 100 12. 99

127 HATS KEYSTONE NAVY BLUE EA 100 59. 99

128 HATS KEYSTONE NAVY BLUE EA 100 59.99

129 HATS OTTO NAVY BLUE EA 100 15.00

130 HATS VANGUARD NAVY BLUE EA 100 29.99

1311 HATS VANGUARD EA 100 14.99

132 HATS GOLD EA 100 14.99

133 HATS GOLD EA 100 12. 99

134 GLOVES HATCH jEA 1 20 49.99



135 GLOVES HATCH EA 20 49. 99

136 GLOVES WHITE EA 20 7. 99

137 TIES BLACK EA 200 7. 99

138 TIES GOLD EA 200 4.99

139 VEST BLAUER DARK NAVY EA 1 200 59. 99

140 IVEST BLAUER DARK NAVY EA 200 54.99

141 VEST ELBECO DARK NAVY EA 200 89.99

142 VEST TACT SQUAD YELLOW EA 200 29.99

143 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 0.00

144 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 5. 00

145 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 10001 5. 00

146 ITAI LOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 2. 00

147 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 2.00

148 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 7.00

149 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 5. 00

150 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 10001 7. 00

151 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 0.00

152 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 5.00

153 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 5.00

154 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 5. 00

155 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 10001 0.00

156 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 10001 7. 00

157 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 5. 00

158 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 5. 00

159 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 2. 00

160 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 10.00

161 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 10001 7. 00

162 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 7. 00

163 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 10.00

164 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS SHIRTS EA 1000 10.00

165 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS PANTS EA 500 0.00

166 ITAI LOR /ALTERATIONS PANTS EA 500 10.00

167 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS PANTS EA 500 7. 00

168 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS PANTS EA 500 10.00

169 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS PANTS EA 500 10.00

170 TAILOR /ALTERATIONS PANTS EA 500 5.00

I : Wd 8 1 I'Ar i I


